
May 2020INFORMATION  SHEET

Recheck calendar 
INFORMATION FOR INSPECTORS AND CERTIFIERS

ORIGINAL LAST DAY OF 
28-DAY RECHECK PERIOD

REVISED LAST DAY OF 
28-DAY RECHECK PERIOD

Monday 23 March 2020 Friday 15 May 2020
Tuesday 24 March 2020 Saturday 16 May 2020

Wednesday 25 March 2020 Sunday 17 May 2020
Thursday 26 March 2020 Monday 18 May 2020

Friday 27 March 2020 Tuesday 19 May 2020
Saturday 28 March 2020 Wednesday 20 May 2020
Sunday 29 March 2020 Thursday 21 May 2020
Monday 30 March 2020 Friday 22 May 2020
Tuesday 31 March 2020 Saturday 23 May 2020
Wednesday 1 April 2020 Sunday 24 May 2020
Thursday 2 April 2020 Monday 25 May 2020

Friday 3 April 2020 Tuesday 26 May 2020
Saturday 4 April 2020 Wednesday 27 May 2020
Sunday 5 April 2020 Thursday 28 May 2020

ORIGINAL LAST DAY OF 
28-DAY RECHECK PERIOD

REVISED LAST DAY OF 
28-DAY RECHECK PERIOD

Monday 6 April 2020 Friday 29 May 2020
Tuesday 7 April 2020 Saturday 30 May 2020

Wednesday 8 April 2020 Sunday 31 May 2020
Thursday 9 April 2020 Monday 1 June 2020

Friday 10 April 2020 Tuesday 2 June 2020
Saturday 11 April 2020 Wednesday 3 June 2020
Sunday 12 April 2020 Thursday 4 June 2020
Monday 13 April 2020 Friday 5 June 2020
Tuesday 14 April 2020 Saturday 6 June 2020

Wednesday 15 April 2020 Sunday 7 June 2020
Thursday 16 April 2020 Monday 8 June 2020

Friday 17 April 2020 Tuesday 9 June 2020
Saturday 18 April 2020 Wednesday 10 June 2020
Sunday 19 April 2020 Thursday 11 June 2020

Once business has resumed at Alert Level 2, the recheck ‘stop clock’ restarts. The clock stopped on Monday 23 March 2020 with 
the introduction of Alert Level 3, and the clock restarts on Thursday 14 May 2020 when New Zealand moves to Alert Level 2. The 
dates below are for your reference to assist you to calculate recheck periods.

ENTRY CERTIFICATION

WOF AND COF

The 21 business day recheck period begins on Thursday 14 May 2020. The entry certifier should apply the 6–20 day requirements 
as shown in Table 1-10-1. Re-inspection procedures.

Table 1-10-1. Re-inspection procedures

REQUIRED INSPECTION PROCEDURES
NUMBER OF BUSINESS DAYS AFTER 
THE INITIAL INSPECTION

0–5 6–20 21+
Verify the identity of the vehicle  
Check each failed item  
Check operation of vehicle lighting  
Check tyres still meet requirements  
Check the vehicle has not been modified since initial inspection  
Brake roller test 
Verification of specialist certification as required 
Complete full entry-level certification inspection (Note 1) 

Note 1: The only exeption to this requirement is if the vehicle has been held within the entry certifier’s quarantine system.


